Document Number: 93101 For technical questions, contact: indmodules@vishay.com www.vishay.com
Revision: 23-Sep-09 1
"High Side Chopper" IGBT SOT-227
(Ultrafast IGBT), 50 A
GB50NA120UX
Vishay High Power Products
FEATURES
• NPT Generation V IGBT technology

Vishay High Power Products "High Side Chopper" IGBT SOT-227
(Ultrafast IGBT), 50 A
ORDERING INFORMATION TABLE
CIRCUIT CONFIGURATION
1 - Insulated Gate Bipolar Transistor (IGBT)
2 - B = IGBT Generation 5
3 - Current rating (50 = 50 A)
4 - Circuit configuration (N = High side chopper)
5 - Package indicator (A = SOT-227)
6 - Voltage rating (120 = 1200 V)
8 - X = F/W HEXFRED® diode
7 - Speed/type (U = Ultrafast IGBT)
Device code
51 32 4 6 7 8
G B 50 N A 120 U X
3
1
4
2
LINKS TO RELATED DOCUMENTS
Dimensions www.vishay.com/doc?95036
Packaging information www.vishay.com/doc?95037